
Board of Education Regular Meeting 
Template
Monday, April 14, 2025 5:30 PM

District Office
410 South St

Seward, NE 68434

Agenda

1. Preliminary Procedures
1.1. Call meeting to order & announce Open Meetings Act is Posted
1.2. Public Notice as publicized per board policy
1.3. Roll Call

1.3.1. Action to excuse board members if necessary
1.4. Pledge of Allegiance
1.5. 1.5 Mission Seward Public Schools - a district rooted in excellence - in cooperation 

with family and community members is committed to the development of the whole 
student and affirms that all students will have the skills to become productive, 
resilient, and contributing members of their community.

1.6. Approval of Agenda
2. Public Forum: (The Board President reserves the right to place time limits on individuals 

and topics.)
2.1. Public Forum on Agenda Items: This is your opportunity to speak to items on the 

agenda. If you are not a part of the presentation of the agenda item you need to 
speak now. Thank you for your participation.

2.2. Public Forum on Any Topic: This is your opportunity to speak to any topic 
concerning the school district. Since it is not an agenda item the board cannot 
discuss or take action at this time on the matter. Future discussion can be requested 
as an agenda item. Thank you for your participation.

3. Discussion Items
3.1. Survey Results from Humanex
3.2. Math Curriculum Update
3.3. Facility Study from JEO 

4. Short Recess
5. Reports

5.1. Administrator Reports
5.2. Student Board Report 
5.3. Superintendent's Report 

6. New Business
6.1. Summer Projects 

7. Action Items 
7.1. Math Curriculum Bids
7.2. IXL Contract 
7.3. Bus Bids 
7.4. Teacher Resignation 
7.5. Teacher Contract
7.6. New Wells for practice fields

8. Future Agenda Items



9. Consent Agenda
9.1. Approval of Minutes
9.2. Approval of Financial Reports

9.2.1. Treasurer
9.2.2. Budget
9.2.3. Activities
9.2.4. Athletic

9.3. Approval of Claims
9.3.1. General Fund
9.3.2. Depreciation Fund

9.4. Approval of Consent Agenda
10. Adjournment

 





2024-2025 Curriculum 
Review-   Math

Seward Public Schools - a district rooted in excellence -  in cooperation with family and community members is committed 
to the development of the whole student and affirms that all students will have the skills to become productive, resilient, and 

contributing members of their community.



Thank you!

Elementary- Courtney Cookus, Abbie Oberhauser, Lindsey Schademann, Suzi Paseka, 
Deena Haberman
Middle-Hans Eickmeier, Brad Vancura, JaLena Slack, Mitch Carlson
High- Aaron Blersch, Kyle Royuk, Jeremy Fries, Ross Briggs, Patrick Miller, Andy Sistek
SPED- Carly Tuenge, Jackie Vanis, Tiff Core



As a reminder….
Identify Beliefs/Philosophy-  Examine and reflect on current research

Identify End Products- Story Board, Standards, Pacing Guide

Examine and Unwrap Standards

Create Rubric/ ED Reports

Math Tour/Contact other districts

Examine Print Materials

Examine Digital Materials

Program presentations by selected vendors

Email all parents and invite them to view and provide feedback on the materials

Make a recommendation for instructional materials to the Board.

Purchase materials- Identify Professional Development- Set time to complete end products



Parent Feedback

Email sent to over 2,000 emails in our system.  Monday, March 31, 5-7:00

I received 3 emails in response:

1) Which programs are you recommending?
2) An emphasis on considering financial literacy in all aspects of math at all 

levels.
3) A request for an alternate date and time. We were able to schedule this 

meeting, parent was pleased with the continuity between Elementary and 
Middle School.   Pleased with the format of the High School materials, 
thankful to Mr. Briggs for doing a pre-analysis as part of his Master’s program.



Plan going forward

*Today we will make our recommendations for instructional material purchases.

*PD-  We are very familiar with the structures of these programs, we may look at 
orientation training for the Middle School.   

*Summer-  Teachers will be revising our curriculum documents to align to the new 
materials.

*August Board Meeting-  We will share our math curriculum documents with you 
and ask for your approval to teach during the 25-26 school year.   



Elementary

We are recommending the purchase of Envisions from Savvas.

Grounded in problem-based and visual learning that enable students to gain a 
deeper understanding of math concepts, the newly updated enVision 
Mathematics K-5 also now features new resources to encourage student-led 
learning both in the classroom and at home.



Elementary Teacher Comments

*The initial program really pushed our rigor in math, this continues that rigor and is 
in a platform our students and teachers already understand.

*Inquiry-based and focused on problem solving, it brings in the “real world” to 
math.   

*Nice balance between computation and problem solving.

*Digital components are robust and provide teachers multiple opportunities for 
whole group and small group instruction.   



Middle

enVision Mathematics Grades 6-8 makes math relevant to students with new 
resources to encourage student choice and to support learning both in the 
classroom and at home. It’s all available on our newly-enhanced, award-winning 
Savvas Realize® Learning Management System



Middle School Teacher Comments

This provides the right amount of practice and instructional support for students.

The platform/format will be easy for students to understand and a continuation of 
the program that they used in Elementary School.

Milford was pleased with this product and felt like it gave the right amount of 
support to teachers.

Technology resources are strong and can be used in Google Classroom.



High School

Algebra- Geometry- Algebra II

The principles of Reveal Math® derive from the latest research on how students learn best—through productive struggle, 
rich tasks, and mathematical discourse. Reveal Math is a high school math curriculum that empowers educators to uncover 
the mathematician in every student through powerful explorations, rich technology, and timely and insightful differentiation 
opportunities. The unique approach of Reveal Math ensures students don’t just meet the standards—they master them.



Additional Math resources

Basic Math/PreAlgebra-  No additional resources needed

Intermediate Algebra- No additional resources needed

College Algebra-  Will update to the 12th edition of College and Trigonometry

Data Analysis/AP Stats-  Will update to the latest edition of AP Stats from BFW

Trig-Pre Calc-  Same book, will add digital licenses

Calc-  Same book, will add digital licenses



High School Teacher Comments

This program has the right amount of practice for students and the practice is 
directly aligned to the instruction.

The format of the program is familiar for both teachers and students.

The program integrates more real-world math problem solving into the practice.

The program has supports for students who are struggling as well as those who 
may need higher level work.   



Questions?



































April School Board Report 
 

BLT (Esten Johnsen): SLIDESHOW… 

 

FFA (Bryn Christensen): April is a very busy month for Seward FFA. Our state convention will be in 
Lincoln, NE, from April 2 to 4. These will be a couple of very busy days for our chapter. We are taking 
about 40 different competitors to compete in a variety of different competitions. After the state 
convention, we will have 2025-2026 officer interviews to select our new officers for the next year. 
Then, on April 27th, we will have our annual banquet to recognize all of the hard work our members 
have done throughout the year. The new officers' positions will also be revealed at the banquet. Then, in 
May, we will have our second big fundraiser of the year, which is our plant sale.  

 

FBLA (Addilyn Sugden): It’s state month for FBLA! We head to Kearney for SLC April 10th-12th. 
Our chapter was fortunate enough to send 35 members to state this year, and we are excited to compete 
at high levels and hopefully bring home some golds! Our chapter and state President, Jena Eberspacher, 
has put in a lot of time and effort to prepare not only our chapter, but all of Nebraska FBLA for an 
exciting SLC.  

 

SkillsUSA (Landan Waegli): State SkillsUSA is this week! We head to Grand Island from  
April 10th-12th. All of our students have been preparing diligently for their contests and we are looking 
at another successful year. Thanks to Mr.Holliday we have everything we need for the state and we are 
all going for the gold.  

 

FCCLA (Maya Hubach): State FCCLA is right around the corner and we couldn’t be more excited to 
see Mrs. B and meet the twins! Our members are ready to present and have a fun, educational weekend! 
We are working on planning out our banquet, which will be April 28th. We are hoping to have an ice 
cream bar and we will recognize our seniors’ achievements.  

 

Key Club (Grace Matulka): Key Club has been working hard to prepare for our multicultural fair on 
May 7th. We have also put out forms for Bluejay Way Community Service day and are still looking for 
locations to do our work. Officers plan to meet on April 10th and discuss service day as well as some 
possible projects to work on before we wrap up the year. We hope to talk to the middle schoolers and 
get them more involved when they come to highschool next year! 

 

Speech (Marisa Schmeckpeper): Speech finish off their season extremely strong with two members 
qualifying and attending the state speech meet Kyla Novak and Marisa Schmeckpeper. We are 
extremely proud of how this season ended and how this season went. We are so excited for next year 



and hope that our team will only grow. We have one more event planned, a team bonding on May 10th, 
and hopefully we'll get a summer camp up and running too. 

 

Esports (Lincoln Stockwell): We are finishing our last week of Esports before the final state tournament 
of the year. Our team 2 Mario Kart unfortunately lost to Platteview but they feel confident about next 
year. Our team 1 players took a loss to rivals Concordia Omaha, the highest ranked team in the state, 
knocking them just short of a state appearance. 

 

Track - Running Events (Tessa Greisen): The boys and girls track teams have started the season off on a 
good start. In practice, we have been putting in the work with many track workouts, hill repeats, and 
speed sessions. Our first meet was held at the indoor track at Concordia where both the girls and boys 
teams won. This last weekend, we competed at Fairbury where the girls won again and the boys took 
second place. We will continue working hard to continue being a successful track team.  

 

Track - Field Events (Madison Green): The boys and girls track team have had a strong start to the 
season, especially the field event athletes. We started off the year with an indoor meet at Concordia, 
where our field event athletes got some good marks to be able to improve off of. Our first outdoor meet 
at Fairbury was also great, as both the girls’ and boys’ teams got first-place finishes. The hard work and 
conditioning we’ve put in during practice is paying off already and we’re going to keep improving as 
we all have the goal to compete at Burke Stadium in May. 

 

Boys Golf (Hayden Burhoop):  The boys golf team has had a decent start to the season. Our first 
tournament was the Seward Invite. We were 6th out of 11 teams. Middle of the pack. We then went to 
Wahoo for a triangular against Bishop Neumann and David City. We beat Wahoo by 2 strokes on their 
home course. Our last tournament we went to Highlands golf course in Lincoln and played Crete, 
Lincoln Christian, and Lincoln Northwest. We were 3rd of 4 teams. Our team is still learning and 
getting to know what varsity competition is like. Only goes up from here!  

 

Girls Soccer (Haeven Hendrix): The girls soccer team has been doing very good this year and started 
the season off well. We have currently broken a school record for most points scored in a game against 
Auburn. We just had our home tournament and we finished ___. Our next game is against Schuyler on 
Thursday, if you want to come out to support. I am really excited for the rest of the season to see how 
far we can make it.  

 



Date of Proposal: 3/6/2025 Proposal Expiration Date: 4/20/2025 
 

 
Coupon Code: PRODPB5 
  
Send Check Payments to: 
HMH Education Company 
14046 Collection Center Drive 
Chicago, IL 60693 

Attention: 
Matt Dominy 

matt.dominy@sewardschools.org 
 

HMH Confidential and Proprietary 

Send Orders to: 
orders@hmhco.com 
FAX: 800-269-5232 

                009284770        Sold:0000168895  Ship:0000168895         Page 1 of 10                     Please submit this form with your purchase order 

 

 

 

 
 

Proposal #009284770 
 

Prepared For  

Seward Public School Dist 9 
 

 

 

Attention:  
Matt Dominy  

matt.dominy@sewardschools.org 

 

For the Purchase of: 
 

Into Math K-5: 7 Year 
 

 

Prepared By  
Deborah Queen  

deborah.queen@hmhco.com 
 

Please submit this proposal with your purchase order. 
 

Purchase orders or duly executed service agreements for Professional Services purchased, must be 
submitted at least 30 days before the service event date. 

 

For greater detail, the complete Terms of Purchases may be reviewed here:  
http://www.hmhco.com/common/terms-conditions 

 

http://www.hmhco.com/common/terms-conditions
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 Grade K 
……....Student Digital Licenses   

      
1869596    9780358952459     Into Math Student License 7 Year Grades K-5  

Package Includes: 
         Into Math Version 1 Digital Student Resources 7 Year 
Grades K-5 
         Implementation Success 

 $161.00  90 $14,490.00 $724.50 $13,765.50 

……....Total for Student Digital Licenses    $13,765.50     
……....Teacher Digital Licenses   

      
1869597    9780358952466     Into Math Teacher License 7 Year Grades K-5  

Package Includes: 
         Into Math Version 1 Teacher License Digital 7 Year Grades 
K-5 
         Access to Teacher's Corner 

 $525.00  5 $2,625.00 $2,625.00  

……....Total for Teacher Digital Licenses    $0.00     
……....A la Carte Items Available for Purchase   

      
……....Teacher Materials   

      
1732957    9781328613998     Into Math Premium Manipulatives Kit Grade K   $413.80  5 $2,069.00 $103.45 $1,965.55 
1753079    9780358132653     Into Math Teacher Edition Collection Grade K   $171.60  5 $858.00 $42.90 $815.10 
1749826    9780358111931     Into Math Planning and Pacing Guide Grade K   $21.30  5 $106.50 $5.35 $101.15 
1749808    9780358111757     Into Math TE Flipchart Grade K   $120.05  5 $600.25 $30.00 $570.25 
1749802    9780358111696     Into Math Unit Project Cards Grade K   $16.25  5 $81.25 $4.05 $77.20 
1749820    9780358111870     Into Math Game and Activity Cards Grade K   $16.25  5 $81.25 $4.05 $77.20 
1729167    9781328584106     Into Math Math Reader Collection Grade K   $34.55  5 $172.75 $8.65 $164.10 
……....Student Materials   

      
1814937    9780358608899     2020 Into Math Student Edition Collection with 

Practice and Homework Journal Set 7 Year 
Print Grade K  

 $42.00  90 $3,780.00 $189.00 $3,591.00 

……....Total for A la Carte Items Available for Purchase    $7,361.55     
       

Total for Grade K  $21,127.05     
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 Grade 1 
……....Student Digital Licenses   

      
1869596    9780358952459     Into Math Student License 7 Year Grades K-5  

Package Includes: 
         Into Math Version 1 Digital Student Resources 7 Year 
Grades K-5 
         Implementation Success 

 $161.00  85 $13,685.00 $684.25 $13,000.75 

……....Total for Student Digital Licenses    $13,000.75     
……....Teacher Digital Licenses   

      
1869597    9780358952466     Into Math Teacher License 7 Year Grades K-5  

Package Includes: 
         Into Math Version 1 Teacher License Digital 7 Year Grades 
K-5 
         Access to Teacher's Corner 

 $525.00  5 $2,625.00 $2,625.00  

……....Total for Teacher Digital Licenses    $0.00     
……....A la Carte Items Available for Purchase   

      
……....Teacher Materials   

      
1732958    9781328614308     Into Math Premium Manipulatives Kit Grade 1   $413.80  5 $2,069.00 $103.45 $1,965.55 
1753080    9780358132660     Into Math Teacher Edition Collection Grade 1   $171.60  5 $858.00 $42.90 $815.10 
1749827    9780358111948     Into Math Planning and Pacing Guide Grade 1   $21.30  5 $106.50 $5.35 $101.15 
1749809    9780358111764     Into Math TE Flipchart Grade 1   $120.05  5 $600.25 $30.00 $570.25 
1749803    9780358111702     Into Math Unit Project Cards Grade 1   $16.25  5 $81.25 $4.05 $77.20 
1749821    9780358111887     Into Math Game and Activity Cards Grade 1   $16.25  5 $81.25 $4.05 $77.20 
1729168    9781328584113     Into Math Math Reader Collection Grade 1   $41.31  5 $206.55 $10.35 $196.20 
……....Student Materials   

      
1814938    9780358608905     2020 Into Math Student Edition Collection with 

Practice and Homework Journal Set 7 Year 
Print Grade 1  

 $42.00  85 $3,570.00 $178.50 $3,391.50 

……....Total for A la Carte Items Available for Purchase    $7,194.15     
       

Total for Grade 1  $20,194.90     
  



Date of Proposal: 3/6/2025 Proposal for 

Seward Public School Dist 9 
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ISBN Title Price Quantity 
Value of all 
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 Grade 2 
……....Student Digital Licenses   

      
1869596    9780358952459     Into Math Student License 7 Year Grades K-5  

Package Includes: 
         Into Math Version 1 Digital Student Resources 7 Year 
Grades K-5 
         Implementation Success 

 $161.00  75 $12,075.00 $603.75 $11,471.25 

……....Total for Student Digital Licenses    $11,471.25     
……....Teacher Digital Licenses   

      
1869597    9780358952466     Into Math Teacher License 7 Year Grades K-5  

Package Includes: 
         Into Math Version 1 Teacher License Digital 7 Year Grades 
K-5 
         Access to Teacher's Corner 

 $525.00  5 $2,625.00 $2,625.00  

……....Total for Teacher Digital Licenses    $0.00     
……....A la Carte Items Available for Purchase   

      
……....Teacher Materials   

      
1732959    9781328614315     Into Math Premium Manipulatives Kit Grade 2   $413.80  5 $2,069.00 $103.45 $1,965.55 
1753081    9780358132677     Into Math Teacher Edition Collection Grade 2   $171.60  5 $858.00 $42.90 $815.10 
1749828    9780358111955     Into Math Planning and Pacing Guide Grade 2   $21.30  5 $106.50 $5.35 $101.15 
1749810    9780358111771     Into Math TE Flipchart Grade 2   $120.05  5 $600.25 $30.00 $570.25 
1749804    9780358111719     Into Math Unit Project Cards Grade 2   $16.25  5 $81.25 $4.05 $77.20 
1749822    9780358111894     Into Math Game and Activity Cards Grade 2   $16.25  5 $81.25 $4.05 $77.20 
1729169    9781328584120     Into Math Math Reader Collection Grade 2   $48.25  5 $241.25 $12.05 $229.20 
……....Student Materials   

      
1814939    9780358608912     2020 Into Math Student Edition Collection with 

Practice and Homework Journal Set 7 Year 
Print Grade 2  

 $42.00  75 $3,150.00 $157.50 $2,992.50 

……....Total for A la Carte Items Available for Purchase    $6,828.15     
       

Total for Grade 2  $18,299.40     
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 Grade 3 
……....Student Digital Licenses   

      
1869596    9780358952459     Into Math Student License 7 Year Grades K-5  

Package Includes: 
         Into Math Version 1 Digital Student Resources 7 Year 
Grades K-5 
         Implementation Success 

 $161.00  100 $16,100.00 $805.00 $15,295.00 

……....Total for Student Digital Licenses    $15,295.00     
……....Teacher Digital Licenses   

      
1869597    9780358952466     Into Math Teacher License 7 Year Grades K-5  

Package Includes: 
         Into Math Version 1 Teacher License Digital 7 Year Grades 
K-5 
         Access to Teacher's Corner 

 $525.00  5 $2,625.00 $2,625.00  

……....Total for Teacher Digital Licenses    $0.00     
……....A la Carte Items Available for Purchase   

      
……....Teacher Materials   

      
1732960    9781328614322     Into Math Premium Manipulatives Kit Grade 3   $413.80  5 $2,069.00 $103.45 $1,965.55 
1753082    9780358132684     Into Math Teacher Edition Collection Grade 3   $171.60  5 $858.00 $42.90 $815.10 
1749829    9780358111962     Into Math Planning and Pacing Guide Grade 3   $21.30  5 $106.50 $5.35 $101.15 
1749811    9780358111788     Into Math TE Flipchart Grade 3   $120.05  5 $600.25 $30.00 $570.25 
1749805    9780358111726     Into Math Unit Project Cards Grade 3   $16.25  5 $81.25 $4.05 $77.20 
1749823    9780358111900     Into Math Game and Activity Cards Grade 3   $16.25  5 $81.25 $4.05 $77.20 
1729170    9781328584137     Into Math Math Reader Collection Grade 3   $41.31  5 $206.55 $10.35 $196.20 
……....Student Materials   

      
1814940    9780358608929     2020 Into Math Student Edition Collection with 

Practice and Homework Journal Set 7 Year 
Print Grade 3  

 $42.00  100 $4,200.00 $210.00 $3,990.00 

……....Total for A la Carte Items Available for Purchase    $7,792.65     
       

Total for Grade 3  $23,087.65     
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 Grade 4 
……....Student Digital Licenses   

      
1869596    9780358952459     Into Math Student License 7 Year Grades K-5  

Package Includes: 
         Into Math Version 1 Digital Student Resources 7 Year 
Grades K-5 
         Implementation Success 

 $161.00  95 $15,295.00 $764.75 $14,530.25 

……....Total for Student Digital Licenses    $14,530.25     
……....Teacher Digital Licenses   

      
1869597    9780358952466     Into Math Teacher License 7 Year Grades K-5  

Package Includes: 
         Into Math Version 1 Teacher License Digital 7 Year Grades 
K-5 
         Access to Teacher's Corner 

 $525.00  5 $2,625.00 $2,625.00  

……....Total for Teacher Digital Licenses    $0.00     
……....A la Carte Items Available for Purchase   

      
……....Teacher Materials   

      
1732961    9781328614339     Into Math Premium Manipulatives Kit Grade 4   $413.80  5 $2,069.00 $103.45 $1,965.55 
1753083    9780358132691     Into Math Teacher Edition Collection Grade 4   $171.60  5 $858.00 $42.90 $815.10 
1749830    9780358111979     Into Math Planning and Pacing Guide Grade 4   $21.30  5 $106.50 $5.35 $101.15 
1749812    9780358111795     Into Math TE Flipchart Grade 4   $120.05  5 $600.25 $30.00 $570.25 
1749806    9780358111733     Into Math Unit Project Cards Grade 4   $16.25  5 $81.25 $4.05 $77.20 
1749824    9780358111917     Into Math Game and Activity Cards Grade 4   $16.25  5 $81.25 $4.05 $77.20 
1729171    9781328584144     Into Math Math Reader Collection Grade 4   $48.25  5 $241.25 $12.05 $229.20 
……....Student Materials   

      
1814941    9780358608936     2020 Into Math Student Edition Collection with 

Practice and Homework Journal Set 7 Year 
Print Grade 4  

 $42.00  95 $3,990.00 $199.50 $3,790.50 

……....Total for A la Carte Items Available for Purchase    $7,626.15     
       

Total for Grade 4  $22,156.40     
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 Grade 5 
……....Student Digital Licenses   

      
1869596    9780358952459     Into Math Student License 7 Year Grades K-5  

Package Includes: 
         Into Math Version 1 Digital Student Resources 7 Year 
Grades K-5 
         Implementation Success 

 $161.00  115 $18,515.00 $925.75 $17,589.25 

……....Total for Student Digital Licenses    $17,589.25     
……....Teacher Digital Licenses   

      
1869597    9780358952466     Into Math Teacher License 7 Year Grades K-5  

Package Includes: 
         Into Math Version 1 Teacher License Digital 7 Year Grades 
K-5 
         Access to Teacher's Corner 

 $525.00  1 $525.00 $525.00  

……....Total for Teacher Digital Licenses    $0.00     
……....A la Carte Items Available for Purchase   

      
……....Teacher Materials   

      
1732962    9781328614346     Into Math Premium Manipulatives Kit Grade 5   $413.80  1 $413.80 $20.69 $393.11 
1753084    9780358132707     Into Math Teacher Edition Collection Grade 5   $171.60  1 $171.60 $8.58 $163.02 
1749831    9780358111986     Into Math Planning and Pacing Guide Grade 5   $21.30  1 $21.30 $1.07 $20.23 
1749813    9780358111801     Into Math TE Flipchart Grade 5   $120.05  1 $120.05 $6.00 $114.05 
1749807    9780358111740     Into Math Unit Project Cards Grade 5   $16.25  1 $16.25 $0.81 $15.44 
1749825    9780358111924     Into Math Game and Activity Cards Grade 5   $16.25  1 $16.25 $0.81 $15.44 
1729172    9781328584151     Into Math Math Reader Collection Grade 5   $55.20  1 $55.20 $2.76 $52.44 
……....Student/District Materials   

      
1814942    9780358608943     2020 Into Math Student Edition Collection with 

Practice and Homework Journal Set 7 Year 
Print Grade 5  

 $42.00  115 $4,830.00 $241.50 $4,588.50 

……....Total for A la Carte Items Available for Purchase    $5,362.23     
       

Total for Grade 5  $22,951.48     
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Seward Public School Dist 9 
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 Professional Services - Into Math K-5 
……....Coaching   

      
1865782    9780358933199     Into Math Coachly Digital License 1 Year 

Grades K-5  
Coachly provides one-on-one coaching to teachers to build their 
program expertise, support lesson planning, and discuss data-
driven, actionable strategies to grow teacher practice. Each 
teacher is matched with a certified coach with whom they can 
schedule virtual sessions and message via the Ed platform. 
Coachly licenses are a one year digital subscription. 

 $1,500.00  2 $3,000.00 $150.00 $2,850.00 

……....Total for Coaching    $2,850.00     
……....Implementation Support for Into Math K-5   

      
1870043    9780358955368     Into Math with Classcraft Getting Started Live 

Online 2-Hour Grade K-5  
This two-hour Getting Started session introduces teachers to their 
new program's structure, essential resources, and implementation 
recommendations. Teachers will also explore Ed, HMH's teaching 
and learning platform, and the professional learning pathway on 
Ed.  
 
Getting Started is the initial step toward a successful first 30 days. 
Ongoing training and support will be also provided on Ed. There, 
teachers will access a guided learning pathway based on their 
grade level and implementation timeline. A recommended 
sequence of topics, which includes live sessions, videos, 
interactive media, and related resources, will help teachers plan, 
teach, and assess student learning using their new HMH program.  
After teachers complete each pathway topic, they receive a 
certificate of completion. 

 $800.00  1 $800.00 $40.00 $760.00 

……....Total for Implementation Support for Into Math K-5    $760.00     
       

Total for Professional Services - Into Math K-5  $3,610.00     
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Total Savings: 

Subtotal Purchase Amount: 
Shipping & Handling: 

 
$20,567.17 

$131,426.88 
$9,988.08 

 

Total Cost of Proposal (PO Amount): $141,414.96   

**Please add proper sales tax to your order** 
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 Thank you for considering HMH as your partner. We are committed to providing an excellent experience and delivering ongoing, high-

quality service to our customers. To meet these goals, we want to ensure you are aware of the below Terms of Purchase. These terms 

help us process your order quickly, efficiently, and accurately, ensuring successful delivery and implementation of our solutions. 

 
· Please return this cost proposal with your signed purchase order that matches product, prices and shipping charges. 

· Provide the exact address for delivery of print materials. The shipping address may be your district warehouse or individual 
school sites, but it is essential that this is accurate. 

· Please supply the name of each important district point of contact for all aspects of the solution including their direct 
contact information (email/phone): 

o   Point of Contact for Print materials   

o   Point of Contact for Digital materials 

o   Point of Contact for Scheduling Professional Development 

o   Email address for Accounts Payable contact 

· Please confirm that we have the correct ‘Ship to’ and ‘Sold to’ information on the cost proposal. 

Ship to: 

Seward Public School District 9 

410 South St 

Seward, NE 68434-2541 

Sold to: 

Seward Public School District 9 

410 South St 

Seward, NE 68434-2541 
 

· Please provide funding start and end dates. 

· Please note HMH bills products and services as they are fulfilled. You may receive multiple invoices for your order. 

· HMH reserves the right to transmit documents electronically. 

· Our payment terms are 30 days from the invoice date. 

· Print subscription material quantities may be adjusted across grades for like products, to accommodate enrollment 
fluctuations, quantities cannot be adjusted between different programs or copyrights. 

· Our shipping terms are FOB shipping point. The shipping term for your proposal is Shipping Point. 

· Any proposed shipping or tax amount provided on this proposal, is based on the Ship To account location quoted within. 

· If the location of your delivery changes, please include the proper sales tax and shipping charges for that location in the 
applicable Purchase Order 

· Should any of these Terms of Sale conflict with any preprinted terms on your purchase order, the HMH terms of service shall 
apply. 

Thank you in advance for supplying us with the necessary information at time of purchase. 
Our goal is to ensure your success throughout the duration of this agreement, which starts with a highly successful delivery of our 

solution. 

 
For greater detail, the complete Terms of Purchase may be reviewed here: http://www.hmhco.com/common/terms-conditions 

 

 

Date of Proposal: 3/6/2025 Proposal Expiration Date: 4/20/2025 

 

 

 

Total Cost of Proposal (PO Amount): $141,414.96 
 



    15 E Midland Ave St 502
Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

Matt Dominy
DIRECTOR OF CURRICULUM
AND INSTRUCTION
Seward Public School Dist 9
410 South St
Seward, NE 68434-2541

    Quote Number: Q-150011
Quote Creation Date: 4/7/2025
Quote Expiration Date: 9/30/2025

Seward Public School Dist 9 enVision Math K-4 2
Price Quote Summary

 
Solution Base Amount Free Amount Total

enVision Math $66,633.00 $39,180.50 $66,633.00

enVisionMATH® for Professional Development $0.00 $750.00 $0.00

Solution Subtotal: $66,633.00 $39,930.50 $66,633.00
 

  Shipping and Handling:   $3,331.65
 

  Total:   $69,964.65
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    15 E Midland Ave St 502
Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

Price Quote Detail
 
enVision Math

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade K

ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free
Amount

Total
Charged

9780134954592 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE K
 

$161.00 5 0 $805.00 $0.00

9780134959849 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 NATIONAL TEACHER EDITION PACKAGE GRADE K
 

$722.50 6 0 $4,335.00 $0.00

9781418847166 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION +7-YEAR
DIGITAL COURSEWARE LICENSE GRADE K
 

$167.00 9 81 $1,503.00 $13,527.00

9780134959672 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TEACHER RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE K
 

$225.50 5 0 $1,127.50 $0.00

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade K - Subtotal: $7,770.50 $13,527.00
 
 

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 1

ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free
Amount

Total
Charged

9780134959856 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 NATIONAL TEACHER EDITION PACKAGE GRADE 1
 

$722.50 6 0 $4,335.00 $0.00

9780134954608 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE 1
 

$161.00 5 0 $805.00 $0.00

9780134959689 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TEACHER RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE 1
 

$225.50 5 0 $1,127.50 $0.00

9781418847173 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION +7-YEAR
DIGITAL COURSEWARE LICENSE GRADE 1
 

$167.00 9 76 $1,503.00 $12,692.00

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 1 - Subtotal: $7,770.50 $12,692.00
 
 

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 2

ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free
Amount

Total
Charged

9780134959696 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TEACHER RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE 2
 

$225.50 5 0 $1,127.50 $0.00

9780134954615 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE 2
 

$161.00 5 0 $805.00 $0.00

9780134959863 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 NATIONAL TEACHER EDITION PACKAGE GRADE 2
 

$722.50 6 0 $4,335.00 $0.00

9781418847180 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION +7-YEAR
DIGITAL COURSEWARE LICENSE GRADE 2
 

$167.00 8 67 $1,336.00 $11,189.00

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 2 - Subtotal: $7,603.50 $11,189.00

Page 2 of 6



    15 E Midland Ave St 502
Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

 
 

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 3

ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free
Amount

Total
Charged

9780134954622 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE 3
 

$161.00 6 0 $966.00 $0.00

9780134959887 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 NATIONAL TEACHER EDITION PACKAGE GRADE 3
 

$722.50 6 0 $4,335.00 $0.00

9780134959702 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TEACHER RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE 3
 

$225.50 5 0 $1,127.50 $0.00

9781418847197 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION +7-YEAR
DIGITAL COURSEWARE LICENSE GRADE 3
 

$167.00 10 90 $1,670.00 $15,030.00

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 3 - Subtotal: $8,098.50 $15,030.00
 
 

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 4

ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free
Amount

Total
Charged

9781418847203 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION +7-YEAR
DIGITAL COURSEWARE LICENSE GRADE 4
 

$167.00 10 85 $1,670.00 $14,195.00

9780134959894 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 NATIONAL TEACHER EDITION PACKAGE GRADE 4
 

$722.50 6 0 $4,335.00 $0.00

9780134954639 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE 4
 

$161.00 5 0 $805.00 $0.00

9780134959719 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TEACHER RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE 4
 

$225.50 5 0 $1,127.50 $0.00

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 4 - Subtotal: $7,937.50 $14,195.00
 
 

enVisionMATH® for Professional Development

enVisionMATH® for Professional Development - Virtual enVision Mathematics Grades K-5 ©2024 Professional Learning Offerings

ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free
Amount

Total
Charged

0000126169 VIRTUAL ENVISION MATH K/5 @2024 PROGRAM ACTIVATION PPD
 

$750.00 1 0 $750.00 $0.00

enVisionMATH® for Professional Development - Virtual enVision Mathematics Grades K-
5 ©2024 Professional Learning Offerings - Subtotal:

$750.00 $0.00

 
 

 
  Solution Subtotal: $39,930.50 $66,633.00

 
  Shipping and Handling:   $3,331.65
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  Total:   $69,964.65

Special Pricing: The following promotions and discounts have been applied to this Quote.
5% Shipping & Handling Discount Applied
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    15 E Midland Ave St 502
Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

Optional Products

ISBN DESCRIPTION Price Total Quantity Base Amount Total Charged

9780134959535 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE 1

$388.50 5 $1,942.50 $1,942.50

9780134959542 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE 2

$495.00 5 $2,475.00 $2,475.00

9780134959559 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE 3

$352.00 5 $1,760.00 $1,760.00

9780134959566 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE 4

$280.50 5 $1,402.50 $1,402.50

9780134959528 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE K

$363.00 5 $1,815.00 $1,815.00

9781418836788 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK 7-
YEAR SUBSCRIPTION GRADE 1

$82.00 85 $6,970.00 $6,970.00

9781418836795 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK 7-
YEAR SUBSCRIPTION GRADE 2

$82.00 75 $6,150.00 $6,150.00

9781418836801 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK 7-
YEAR SUBSCRIPTION GRADE 3

$82.00 100 $8,200.00 $8,200.00

9781418836818 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK 7-
YEAR SUBSCRIPTION GRADE 4

$82.00 95 $7,790.00 $7,790.00

9781418836771 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK 7-
YEAR SUBSCRIPTION GRADE K

$82.00 90 $7,380.00 $7,380.00

Page 5 of 6
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Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

Savvas Learning Company LLC Terms and Conditions
To place your order please submit a copy of this price quote with your Purchase Order, include the Quote Number on your Purchase Order, and include any other required documentation. You may send
the order documents using an electronic form or by mail. Please submit your PO and price quote via one of the following methods: 

Online:
https://support.savvas.com/support/s/customerserviceus 
Mail: PO Box 6820, Chandler, AZ 85246

 
Savvas does not accept Credit Card information via postal mail, facsimile, or email. Credit Card information will only be accepted via phone, eCommerce, or my Savvas Orders. For questions regarding
your order please call Customer Service: 1-800-848-9500.

 
Price quote: This is a price quote for the customer's convenience only, and not an offer to contract. All quotes are subject to review and final acceptance by an authorized representative of Savvas at its
offices. Savvas reserves the right to correct typographical, computational or other errors. Savvas’ standard payment terms are net 30 days unless otherwise specified. All pricing is in US Dollars unless
otherwise specified. Pricing calculations use multiple decimal places to determine the most accurate extended pricing but are represented in standard currency format. 

 
Shipping & handling charges (where applicable) are shown on the quote. S&H rates quoted are for standard ground transportation and may not reflect account contracted rates. If expedited shipping
is requested, actual charges may be higher. For orders picked up at the Savvas warehouse by the customer or a third party carrier contracted by the customer, a 2% handling charge will be applied to
shippable items. The 2% charge will appear on the customer proposal and invoice as a S&H charge.

 
Taxes: All pricing in this quote is exclusive of any applicable sales, use or other similar taxes or duties. The customer is responsible for any such taxes or duties that may apply; if the customer is tax
exempt, evidence of such tax exemption must be provided. Estimated tax may be provided solely for customer convenience. The amount indicated is only an estimate and is intended to be helpful for
budgeting purposes. The actual amount of sales tax assessed at the time of invoicing may be more or less.

 
Platforms: Savvas, and any third party for which Savvas serves as the sales agent or distributor, reserve the right to change and/or update technology platforms, including possible edition updates to
customers during the term of access. Customers will be notified of any change prior to the beginning of the new school year. 

 
Damaged & Defective Products: If a print product, or the print component of a blended (print & digital) product, is received in damaged or defective condition, Savvas will issue a credit or replacement at
no charge to the customer if the customer promptly (no later than 120 days) returns the damaged or defective product. Customers must report missing product immediately upon receipt.

 
Return Policy: Returns (other than damaged or defective products) are subject to the following conditions: (a) materials must be returned to Savvas at the customer’s expense in new, unused condition,
suitable for resale by Savvas (note that any barcoding, stickering, stamping or similar marking on any print materials renders them unsuitable for resale); (b) materials must be returned within six (6)
months from the date of purchase; (c) the customer must obtain a Return Materials Authorization (“RMA”) from Savvas prior to returning the materials, and must ship the materials back to Savvas within
thirty days of receiving the RMA; (d) all materials sold in a set or package must be returned complete as originally sold; and (e) any materials provided by Savvas to the customer on a no-charge basis
in consideration of the customer’s purchase must be returned in proportion to the purchased materials that are being returned for a credit. A restocking fee of 3% may be applied to credits over $1,000.
Savvas’ return policy does not apply to science lab kits or trade publication novels, which are sold on a non-returnable basis.

 
Consumable Worktexts: Subsequent year consumable worktexts will ship each year on the anniversary of the original order date for the duration of their license. Worktexts will ship to the location
listed on the original order. Quantities for each grade level and title will remain consistent each year. Changes to quantities of titles previously ordered, shipping location changes, or any other changes
to consumable worktext shipments must be made 4 weeks prior to shipment date. (the anniversary of the original order date unless changed). Changes can be made on the Subscription Worktext Site:
https://worktext-subscriptions.savvas.com 

 
Annual subscriptions for iLit and Successmaker Only: Savvas’ iLit and Successmaker products (and no others) automatically renew on the anniversary date of the original purchase and will be
invoiced accordingly unless otherwise specified.

 
Technical support services are included with purchase of Savvas digital products.  
Online help:
https://support.savvas.com/support/s/k12-curriculum-support-form
phone: 1-800-848-9500
 
Professional Services: Professional Services: All paid services must be delivered within twelve (12) months of the order date of those services. Any unused services expire at the end of such twelve
(12) month period, unless otherwise specified in contract terms. Any cancellation made with less than 72 hours' notice will result in a cancellation fee equal to the full price of the event. MySavvasTraining
is included with purchase of products (
https://mysavvastraining.com).
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    15 E Midland Ave St 502
Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

Matt Dominy
DIRECTOR OF CURRICULUM
AND INSTRUCTION
Seward Public School Dist 9
410 South St
Seward, NE 68434-2541

    Quote Number: Q-150019
Quote Creation Date: 4/7/2025
Quote Expiration Date: 9/30/2025

Seward Public School Dist 9 enVision Math 5-8 2
Price Quote Summary

 
Solution Base Amount Free Amount Total

enVision Math $17,201.00 $3,835.50 $17,201.00

enVisionmath 6-8 $46,920.00 $8,994.00 $46,920.00

Solution Subtotal: $64,121.00 $12,829.50 $64,121.00
 

  Shipping and Handling:   $3,031.05
 

  Total:   $67,152.05

Page 1 of 5



    15 E Midland Ave St 502
Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

Price Quote Detail
 
enVision Math

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 5

ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free
Amount

Total
Charged

9781418847210 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION +7-YEAR
DIGITAL COURSEWARE LICENSE GRADE 5
 

$167.00 12 103 $2,004.00 $17,201.00

9780134954646 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE 5
 

$161.00 1 0 $161.00 $0.00

9780134959900 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 NATIONAL TEACHER EDITION PACKAGE GRADE 5
 

$722.50 2 0 $1,445.00 $0.00

9780134959726 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 TEACHER RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE 5
 

$225.50 1 0 $225.50 $0.00

enVision Mathematics c2024 National - Grade 5 - Subtotal: $3,835.50 $17,201.00
 
 

enVisionmath 6-8

enVision Mathematics Grades 6-8 Professional Development - enVision Mathematics Grades 6-8 ©2024 Professional Learning Offerings

ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free
Amount

Total
Charged

0000126220 ENVISION MATH 6/8 @2024 PROGRAM ACTIVATION SESSION PPD
 

$3,500.00 0 1 $0.00 $3,500.00

enVision Mathematics Grades 6-8 Professional Development - enVision Mathematics
Grades 6-8 ©2024 Professional Learning Offerings - Subtotal:

$0.00 $3,500.00

 
 

National - Grade 6

ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free
Amount

Total
Charged

9781418849320 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION + DIGITAL
COURSEWARE 7-YEAR LICENSE GRADE 6
 

$167.00 11 94 $1,837.00 $15,698.00

9780768581737 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2021 NATIONAL TEACHER'S EDITION PACKAGE GRADE 6
 

$711.00 2 0 $1,422.00 $0.00

9780768583182 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2021 TEACHER'S RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE 6
 

$221.00 1 0 $221.00 $0.00

9780768565782 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2021 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE 6
 

$159.00 1 0 $159.00 $0.00

National - Grade 6 - Subtotal: $3,639.00 $15,698.00
 
 

National - Grade 7
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Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free
Amount

Total
Charged

9781418849337 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION + DIGITAL
COURSEWARE 7-YEAR LICENSE GRADE 7
 

$167.00 12 103 $2,004.00 $17,201.00

9780768565799 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2021 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE 7
 

$159.00 1 0 $159.00 $0.00

9780768583199 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2021 TEACHER'S RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE 7
 

$221.00 1 0 $221.00 $0.00

9780768581744 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2021 NATIONAL TEACHER'S EDITION PACKAGE GRADE 7
 

$711.00 1 0 $711.00 $0.00

National - Grade 7 - Subtotal: $3,095.00 $17,201.00
 
 

National - Grade 8

ISBN Description Price Free Qty Charged Qty Free
Amount

Total
Charged

9781418849344 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 NATIONAL STUDENT EDITION 7-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION + DIGITAL
COURSEWARE 7-YEAR LICENSE GRADE 8
 

$167.00 7 63 $1,169.00 $10,521.00

9780768583205 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2021 TEACHER'S RESOURCE MASTERS PACKAGE GRADE 8
 

$221.00 1 0 $221.00 $0.00

9780768581751 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2021 NATIONAL TEACHER'S EDITION PACKAGE GRADE 8
 

$711.00 1 0 $711.00 $0.00

9780768565805 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2021 LANGUAGE SUPPORT HANDBOOK GRADE 8
 

$159.00 1 0 $159.00 $0.00

National - Grade 8 - Subtotal: $2,260.00 $10,521.00
 
 

 
  Solution Subtotal: $12,829.50 $64,121.00

 
  Shipping and Handling:   $3,031.05

 
  Total:   $67,152.05

Special Pricing: The following promotions and discounts have been applied to this Quote.
5% Shipping & Handling Discount Applied
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    15 E Midland Ave St 502
Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

Optional Products

ISBN DESCRIPTION Price Total Quantity Base Amount Total Charged

9780134959573 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE 5

$245.50 1 $245.50 $245.50

9781428541931 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE 6

$121.00 1 $121.00 $121.00

9781428541948 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE 7

$157.50 1 $157.50 $157.50

9781428541955 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2024 CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVE KIT
GRADE 8

$123.00 1 $123.00 $123.00

9781418837655 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2021 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK 7-
YEAR SUBSCRIPTION GRADE 6

$86.50 105 $9,082.50 $9,082.50

9781418837662 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2021 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK 7-
YEAR SUBSCRIPTION GRADE 7

$86.50 115 $9,947.50 $9,947.50

9781418837679 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2021 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK 7-
YEAR SUBSCRIPTION GRADE 8

$86.50 70 $6,055.00 $6,055.00

9781418836825 ENVISION MATHEMATICS 2020 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE WORKBOOK 7-
YEAR SUBSCRIPTION GRADE 5

$82.00 115 $9,430.00 $9,430.00

Page 4 of 5



    15 E Midland Ave St 502
Paramus, NJ, 07652-2938

Savvas Learning Company LLC Terms and Conditions
To place your order please submit a copy of this price quote with your Purchase Order, include the Quote Number on your Purchase Order, and include any other required documentation. You may send
the order documents using an electronic form or by mail. Please submit your PO and price quote via one of the following methods: 

Online:
https://support.savvas.com/support/s/customerserviceus 
Mail: PO Box 6820, Chandler, AZ 85246

 
Savvas does not accept Credit Card information via postal mail, facsimile, or email. Credit Card information will only be accepted via phone, eCommerce, or my Savvas Orders. For questions regarding
your order please call Customer Service: 1-800-848-9500.

 
Price quote: This is a price quote for the customer's convenience only, and not an offer to contract. All quotes are subject to review and final acceptance by an authorized representative of Savvas at its
offices. Savvas reserves the right to correct typographical, computational or other errors. Savvas’ standard payment terms are net 30 days unless otherwise specified. All pricing is in US Dollars unless
otherwise specified. Pricing calculations use multiple decimal places to determine the most accurate extended pricing but are represented in standard currency format. 

 
Shipping & handling charges (where applicable) are shown on the quote. S&H rates quoted are for standard ground transportation and may not reflect account contracted rates. If expedited shipping
is requested, actual charges may be higher. For orders picked up at the Savvas warehouse by the customer or a third party carrier contracted by the customer, a 2% handling charge will be applied to
shippable items. The 2% charge will appear on the customer proposal and invoice as a S&H charge.

 
Taxes: All pricing in this quote is exclusive of any applicable sales, use or other similar taxes or duties. The customer is responsible for any such taxes or duties that may apply; if the customer is tax
exempt, evidence of such tax exemption must be provided. Estimated tax may be provided solely for customer convenience. The amount indicated is only an estimate and is intended to be helpful for
budgeting purposes. The actual amount of sales tax assessed at the time of invoicing may be more or less.

 
Platforms: Savvas, and any third party for which Savvas serves as the sales agent or distributor, reserve the right to change and/or update technology platforms, including possible edition updates to
customers during the term of access. Customers will be notified of any change prior to the beginning of the new school year. 

 
Damaged & Defective Products: If a print product, or the print component of a blended (print & digital) product, is received in damaged or defective condition, Savvas will issue a credit or replacement at
no charge to the customer if the customer promptly (no later than 120 days) returns the damaged or defective product. Customers must report missing product immediately upon receipt.

 
Return Policy: Returns (other than damaged or defective products) are subject to the following conditions: (a) materials must be returned to Savvas at the customer’s expense in new, unused condition,
suitable for resale by Savvas (note that any barcoding, stickering, stamping or similar marking on any print materials renders them unsuitable for resale); (b) materials must be returned within six (6)
months from the date of purchase; (c) the customer must obtain a Return Materials Authorization (“RMA”) from Savvas prior to returning the materials, and must ship the materials back to Savvas within
thirty days of receiving the RMA; (d) all materials sold in a set or package must be returned complete as originally sold; and (e) any materials provided by Savvas to the customer on a no-charge basis
in consideration of the customer’s purchase must be returned in proportion to the purchased materials that are being returned for a credit. A restocking fee of 3% may be applied to credits over $1,000.
Savvas’ return policy does not apply to science lab kits or trade publication novels, which are sold on a non-returnable basis.

 
Consumable Worktexts: Subsequent year consumable worktexts will ship each year on the anniversary of the original order date for the duration of their license. Worktexts will ship to the location
listed on the original order. Quantities for each grade level and title will remain consistent each year. Changes to quantities of titles previously ordered, shipping location changes, or any other changes
to consumable worktext shipments must be made 4 weeks prior to shipment date. (the anniversary of the original order date unless changed). Changes can be made on the Subscription Worktext Site:
https://worktext-subscriptions.savvas.com 

 
Annual subscriptions for iLit and Successmaker Only: Savvas’ iLit and Successmaker products (and no others) automatically renew on the anniversary date of the original purchase and will be
invoiced accordingly unless otherwise specified.

 
Technical support services are included with purchase of Savvas digital products.  
Online help:
https://support.savvas.com/support/s/k12-curriculum-support-form
phone: 1-800-848-9500
 
Professional Services: Professional Services: All paid services must be delivered within twelve (12) months of the order date of those services. Any unused services expire at the end of such twelve
(12) month period, unless otherwise specified in contract terms. Any cancellation made with less than 72 hours' notice will result in a cancellation fee equal to the full price of the event. MySavvasTraining
is included with purchase of products (
https://mysavvastraining.com).
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QUOTE PREPARED FOR: SUBSCRIPTION/DIGITAL CONTACT:

Seward School District Matt Dominy

410 SOUTH ST matt.dominy@sewardschools.org

SEWARD, NE 68434-2541 (402) 643-2941

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 335211

CONTACT: SALES REP INFORMATION:

Matt Dominy Jenner Poppe

matt.dominy@sewardschools.org jenner.poppe@mheducation.com

(402) 643-2941 (402) 203-7323

($538.71) $19,712.70

($538.71) $12,203.10

($538.71) $13,141.80

($538.71) $9,387.00

($1,500.00) $6,000.00

PRODUCT TOTAL* ($3,654.84) $60,444.60

ESTIMATED S&H** $4,835.57

ESTIMATED TAX** $0.00

$65,280.17

Comments:

SEND ORDER TO: McGraw Hill LLC | PO Box 182605 | Columbus, OH 43218-2605

QUOTE DATE: 03/05/2025 ACCOUNT NAME: Seward School District EXPIRATION DATE:07/03/2025

QUOTE NUMBER: SDADA-03052025025903-001 ACCOUNT #: 335211 PAGE #: 1

Section Summary

Value of All 

Materials Free Materials Product Subtotal

Reveal Math © 2025 - Course 1, Grade 6 (7 Year) $20,251.41

Reveal Math © 2025 - Course 2, Grade 7 (7 Year) $12,741.81

Reveal Math © 2025 - Course 3, Grade 8 (7 Year) $13,680.51

Reveal Math © 2025 -  Accelerated (Grades 7-8) © 2025 (7 Year) $9,925.71

Professional Development $7,500.00

$64,099.44

GRAND TOTAL*

* Price firm for 120 days from quote date. Price quote must be attached to school purchase order to receive the quoted price and free materials.

**Shipping and handling charges shown are only estimates. Actual shipping and handling charges will be applied at time of order. Taxes shown are only estimates. If applicable, 

actual tax charges will be applied at time of order.

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS PROPOSAL WITH YOUR PURCHASE ORDER

Email: orders_mhe@mheducation.com | Phone: 1-800-338-3987 | Fax: 1-800-953-8691



ISBN Qty Unit Price Free Materials Line Subtotal

978-1-26-582930-8 1 $113.46 $113.46 *Free Materials

978-1-26-583011-3 1 $113.46 $113.46 *Free Materials

978-1-26-584044-0 1 $70.62 $70.62 *Free Materials

Teacher Materials Subtotal: $538.71 $0.00

Reveal Math © 2025 - Course 1, Grade 6 (7 Year) Subtotal: $538.71 $19,712.70

978-1-26-583228-5 1 $113.46 $113.46 *Free Materials

978-1-26-583281-0 1 $113.46 $113.46 *Free Materials

978-1-26-584120-1 1 $70.62 $70.62 *Free Materials

Teacher Materials Subtotal: $538.71 $0.00

Reveal Math © 2025 - Course 2, Grade 7 (7 Year) Subtotal: $538.71 $12,203.10

SEND ORDER TO: McGraw Hill LLC | PO Box 182605 | Columbus, OH 43218-2605

QUOTE DATE: 03/05/2025 ACCOUNT NAME: Seward School District EXPIRATION DATE:07/03/2025

QUOTE NUMBER: SDADA-03052025025903-001 ACCOUNT #: 335211 PAGE #: 2

Product Description

Reveal Math © 2025 - Course 1, Grade 6 (7 Year)

REVEAL MATH COURSE 1 STUDENT BUNDLE WITH ALEKS VIA 

MY.MHEDUCATION.COM 7YR SUB  Includes: Interactive Student Editions 

(Ships Annually) + Student Digital License + ALEKS + MH Plus

978-1-26-464564-0 105 $187.74 $0.00 $19,712.70

Teacher Materials
REVEAL MATH COURSE 1 TEACHER EDITION VOLUME 1

REVEAL MATH COURSE 1 TEACHER EDITION VOLUME 2

REVEAL MATH COURSE 1 ASSESSMENT RESOURCE BOOK

Digital Only - REVEAL MATH COURSE 1 TEACHER DIGITAL LICENSE 7 

YEAR SUBSCRIPTION
978-1-26-588334-8 1 $186.81 $186.81 *Free Materials

OLP Digital Only - ALEKS 6-12 ADD-ON VIA MY.MHEDUCATION.COM 7 

YEAR TEACHER SUBSCRIPTION
978-0-07-697184-8 1 $54.36 $54.36 *Free Materials

Reveal Math © 2025 - Course 2, Grade 7 (7 Year)

REVEAL MATH COURSE 2 STUDENT BUNDLE WITH ALEKS VIA 

MY.MHEDUCATION.COM 7YR SUB  Includes: Interactive Student Editions 

(Ships Annually) + Student Digital License + ALEKS + MH Plus

978-1-26-468035-1 65 $187.74 $0.00 $12,203.10

Teacher Materials
REVEAL MATH COURSE 2 TEACHER EDITION VOLUME 1

REVEAL MATH COURSE 2 TEACHER EDITION VOLUME 2

REVEAL MATH COURSE 2 ASSESSMENT RESOURCE BOOK

Digital Only - REVEAL MATH COURSE 2 TEACHER DIGITAL LICENSE 7 

YEAR SUBSCRIPTION
978-1-26-588567-0 1 $186.81 $186.81 *Free Materials

OLP Digital Only - ALEKS 6-12 ADD-ON VIA MY.MHEDUCATION.COM 7 

YEAR TEACHER SUBSCRIPTION
978-0-07-697184-8 1 $54.36 $54.36 *Free Materials

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS PROPOSAL WITH YOUR PURCHASE ORDER

Email: orders_mhe@mheducation.com | Phone: 1-800-338-3987 | Fax: 1-800-953-8691



ISBN Qty Unit Price Free Materials Line Subtotal

978-1-26-583357-2 1 $113.46 $113.46 *Free Materials

978-1-26-583455-5 1 $113.46 $113.46 *Free Materials

978-1-26-584215-4 1 $70.62 $70.62 *Free Materials

Teacher Materials Subtotal: $538.71 $0.00

Reveal Math © 2025 - Course 3, Grade 8 (7 Year) Subtotal: $538.71 $13,141.80

SEND ORDER TO: McGraw Hill LLC | PO Box 182605 | Columbus, OH 43218-2605

QUOTE DATE: 03/05/2025 ACCOUNT NAME: Seward School District EXPIRATION DATE:07/03/2025

QUOTE NUMBER: SDADA-03052025025903-001 ACCOUNT #: 335211 PAGE #: 3

Product Description

Reveal Math © 2025 - Course 3, Grade 8 (7 Year)

REVEAL MATH COURSE 3 STUDENT BUNDLE WITH ALEKS VIA 

MY.MHEDUCATION.COM 7YR SUB  Includes: Interactive Student Editions 

(Ships Annually) + Student Digital License + ALEKS + MH Plus

978-1-26-460776-1 70 $187.74 $0.00 $13,141.80

Teacher Materials
REVEAL MATH COURSE 3 TEACHER EDITION VOLUME 1

REVEAL MATH COURSE 3 TEACHER EDITION VOLUME 2

REVEAL MATH COURSE 3 ASSESSMENT RESOURCE BOOK

Digital Only - REVEAL MATH COURSE 3 TEACHER DIGITAL LICENSE 7 

YEAR SUBSCRIPTION
978-1-26-588722-3 1 $186.81 $186.81 *Free Materials

OLP Digital Only - ALEKS 6-12 ADD-ON VIA MY.MHEDUCATION.COM 7 

YEAR TEACHER SUBSCRIPTION
978-0-07-697184-8 1 $54.36 $54.36 *Free Materials

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS PROPOSAL WITH YOUR PURCHASE ORDER

Email: orders_mhe@mheducation.com | Phone: 1-800-338-3987 | Fax: 1-800-953-8691



ISBN Qty Unit Price Free Materials Line Subtotal

978-1-26-583552-1 1 $113.46 $113.46 *Free Materials

978-1-26-583741-9 1 $113.46 $113.46 *Free Materials

978-1-26-584328-1 1 $70.62 $70.62 *Free Materials

Teacher Materials Subtotal: $538.71 $0.00

Reveal Math © 2025 -  Accelerated (Grades 7-8) © 2025 (7 Year) Subtotal: $538.71 $9,387.00

978-1-26-422185-1 1 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00

Professional Development Subtotal: $1,500.00 $6,000.00

SEND ORDER TO: McGraw Hill LLC | PO Box 182605 | Columbus, OH 43218-2605

QUOTE DATE: 03/05/2025 ACCOUNT NAME: Seward School District EXPIRATION DATE:07/03/2025

QUOTE NUMBER: SDADA-03052025025903-001 ACCOUNT #: 335211 PAGE #: 4

Product Description

Reveal Math © 2025 -  Accelerated (Grades 7-8) © 2025 (7 Year)
REVEAL MATH ACCELERATED STUDENT BUNDLE WITH ALEKS VIA 

MY.MHEDUCATION.COM 7YR SUB
978-1-26-467027-7 50 $187.74 $0.00 $9,387.00

Teacher Materials
REVEAL MATH ACCELERATED TEACHER EDITION VOLUME 1

REVEAL MATH ACCELERATED TEACHER EDITION VOLUME 2

REVEAL MATH ACCELERATED ASSESSMENT RESOURCE BOOK

REVEAL MATH ACCELERATED TEACHER DIGITAL LICENSE 7 YEAR 

SUBSCRIPTION
978-1-26-589105-3 1 $186.81 $186.81 *Free Materials

ALEKS SEC ADD-ON VIA MY.MHEDUCATION.COM 7 YEAR TEACHER 

SUBSCRIPTION
978-0-07-697184-8 1 $54.36 $54.36 *Free Materials

Professional Development
PROFESSIONAL LEARNING ONSITE DAY 6-12 MATHEMATICS

PROF LRN HALF-DAY ONLINE TRAINING 2 HOUR SESSION GRADES 6-

12 MATHEMATICS
978-1-26-599201-9 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 *Free Materials

DRIVING WITH DATA PROF LRN ONLINE 1 HALF-DAY MH PLUS AND 1 

HALF-DAY ALEKS
978-1-26-628650-6 1 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS PROPOSAL WITH YOUR PURCHASE ORDER

Email: orders_mhe@mheducation.com | Phone: 1-800-338-3987 | Fax: 1-800-953-8691



QUOTE PREPARED FOR:

Seward School District

410 SOUTH ST

SEWARD, NE 68434-2541

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 335211 $64,099.44

($3,654.84)

CONTACT: $60,444.60

Matt Dominy $4,835.57

matt.dominy@sewardschools.org $0.00

(402) 643-2941 $65,280.17

SUBSCRIPTION/DIGITAL CONTACT:

Matt Dominy

matt.dominy@sewardschools.org

(402) 643-2941

Comments:

Terms of Service:

Terms Of Service

School Purchase Order Number:

Name of School Official (Please Print) Signature of School Official

SEND ORDER TO: McGraw Hill LLC | PO Box 182605 | Columbus, OH 43218-2605

QUOTE DATE: 03/05/2025 ACCOUNT NAME: Seward School District EXPIRATION DATE:07/03/2025

QUOTE NUMBER: SDADA-03052025025903-001 ACCOUNT #: 335211 PAGE #: 5

VALUE OF ALL MATERIALS

FREE MATERIALS

PRODUCT TOTAL*

ESTIMATED SHIPPING & HANDLING**

ESTIMATED TAX**

GRAND TOTAL

* Price firm for 120 days from quote date. Price quote must be attached to school purchase order to receive the quoted price and free materials.

**Shipping and handling charges shown are only estimates. Actual shipping and handling charges will be applied at time of order. Taxes shown are only estimates. If applicable, 

actual tax charges will be applied at time of order.

By placing an order for digital products (the 'Subscribed Materials'), the entity that this price quote has been prepared for ('Subscriber') agrees to be bound by the Terms of Service 

and any specific provisions required by Subscriber’s state law, each located in the applicable links below. Subject to Subscriber's payment of the fees set out above, McGraw Hill 

LLC hereby grants to Subscriber a non-exclusive, non-transferable license to allow only the number of Authorized Users that corresponds to the quantity of Subscribed Materials 

set forth above to access and use the Subscribed Materials under the terms described in the Terms of Service and any specific provisions required by Subscriber’s state law, each 

located in the applicable links below. The subscription term for the Subscribed Materials shall be as set forth in the Product Description above. If no subscription term is specified, 

the initial term shall be one (1) year from the date of this price quote (the 'Initial Subscription Term'), and thereafter the Subscriber shall renew for additional one (1) year terms 

(each a 'Subscription Renewal Term'), provided MHE has chosen to renew the subscription and has sent an invoice for such Subscription Renewal Term to Subscriber.

Provisions required by Subscriber State law

ATTENTION: In our effort to protect our customer’s data, we will no longer store credit card data in any manner within in our system. Therefore, as of April 30, 2016 we will no 

longer accept credit card orders via email, fax, or mail/package delivery.  Credit card orders may be placed over the phone by calling the number listed above or via our websites by 

visiting www.mheducation.com (or www.mhecoast2coast.com).

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS PROPOSAL WITH YOUR PURCHASE ORDER

Email: orders_mhe@mheducation.com | Phone: 1-800-338-3987 | Fax: 1-800-953-8691

https://www.mheducation.com/terms-service.html
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Pearson Education, Inc 
221 River St
Hoboken, NJ 07030 
E-mail: pearsoncrce@pearson.com

QUOTE

This Quote and the delivery and usage of the products listed herein are governed by the Terms and Conditions for Pearson Education
Programs located at   which are incorporated herein andTerms and Conditions for Business Purchasers of Physical Products (pearson.com)
become a part hereof. In the event of a conflict, prices listed in this Quote shall govern.

Please note that this quote excludes any applicable sales tax.
This Quote will be considered accepted if received before the Expiration Date noted above.
To accept this quote, please submit a signed and dated copy of this Quote, attention to the above named sales representative, via one of the
methods below:

 pearsoncrce@pearson.comE-mail:

Remittance Address:
Pearson Education Inc
PO Box 409479
Atlanta, GA
30384-9479

: ____________________________________Authorized by
Printed Name: __________________________
Title: ______________________
Date: _____________________'
Is a PO required prior to billing? _____ If yes, please provide PO with signed quote.

USD 8,728.20Grand Total

USD 8,728.20Subtotal*All prices in this Document in USD

brett.west@pearson.com

Brett West

Sales Consultant Details:

matt.dominy@sewardschools.org

402-643-2941

Matt Dominy

Seward Public Schools

Customer Details:

6/22/2025Expiration Date

The fees & terms in this document are valid until expiration date.

Product ISBN
Selling

Term/UOM
Quantity

Sales
Price

Subtotal Total Price

ALG&TRIG+MML SCHL 6 YR 9780135232163 0.00000 30.00
USD

238.47
USD

7,154.10
USD

7,154.10

MyLab Math Student 1-year access Digital Delivery --
Access Code

9780132962377 0.00000 30.00
USD

52.47
USD

1,574.10
USD

1,574.10

https://www.pearson.com/en-us/legal-information/business-purchasers-terms.html


USD 338.97

USD 0.00

USD 338.97

Total Shipping Fees:

Special Shipping Fees:

Shipping Fees:

Continental US and Puerto RicoShipping Location

Schools are typically tax exempt however if your school is  tax exempt, please note that your local tax rate will apply to this quote. NOT

USD 0.00Total Available for Purchase

USD 6,779.40Itemized Product Total:

Seward Public School Dist 9 
410 South St
Seward, Nebraska 684342541
United States

Ship To

(402) 643-2941Phone

Seward Public School Dist 9 
410 South St
Seward, Nebraska 684342541
United States

Bill To

Matt DominyContact Name

cbleyer@bfwpub.comEmail

+1 3144025103Phone

Craig BleyerPrepared By

3/19/2025Created Date

00121230Quote Number

This price quote is good for 60 days. BFW High School Publishers is committed to delivering the best value for the program you have
adopted. Pricing herein may reflect package discounts. Removing or editing components may cancel any package discounting applied to
component items. Prices subject to change, including annual increases in November. Shipping fees are estimated; actual shipping fees may
vary.

: Purchase Orders Please attach a copy of this price quote to your purchase order and submit your purchase order to:
MPS 16365 James Madison Highway Gordonsville, VA 22942     

     Email: highschool@mpsvirginia.com  / Phone: (540) 672-7744

Itemized Products

ISBN EAN Product Edition Author
Sales
Price

Quantity
Total
Price

1319579884 9781319579883
Achieve for The Practice of Statistics for the AP®
Course (Seven-Use Online; Add-On)

7
Daren
Starnes;Josh
Tabor

USD
49.00

30.00
USD

1,470.00

1319409342 9781319409340 Practice of Statistics for the AP® Course 7
Daren
Starnes;Josh
Tabor

USD
176.98

30.00
USD

5,309.40

Free Product: Please include in your PO:

ISBN EAN Free Product Edition Author Line Item Description
Net

Price
Quantity

Your
Price

131953550X 9781319535506
Test Bank for the Practice of
Statistics for the AP® Course

7
Daren
Starnes;Josh
Tabor

"Test Bank for the Practice of
Statistics for the AP®
Course"

USD
495.98

1 $0.00

1319475833 9781319475833
Teacher's Edition for The
Practice of Statistics for the
AP® Course

7
Daren
Starnes;Josh
Tabor

"Teacher's Edition for The
Practice of Statistics for the
AP® Course"

USD
495.98

1 $0.00

Shipping Information



Sole Source Statement: Competition in providing the above named products is precluded by the existence of a copyright. There are no like
products available for purchase that serve the same purpose because of exclusive distribution/marketing rights. These products should be
purchased directly from BFW (MPS) or its approved depositories. Purchases from any other source would not ensure the item’s
authenticity/warranty. Unapproved 3rd party vendors cannot provide packages, digital materials or teaching materials. BFW (MPS) cannot
provide these items to a school if the student edition has been purchased through a third party. We are the sole source for these items and
packages.

Note for Canadian Users: Please note that invoices are issued in CAD, but if payment is to be made via credit card, it will be processed
through our US Bank and an exchange rate fee will be applied.

NOTE: If you plan to place an order and will require a signed data agreement, please send to your rep as soon as possible. Agreement
reviews take an average of 1-3 weeks to review.

Digital subscription terms:  With respect to each product, the number of licenses allocated to you will be determined by multiplying the
quantity purchased by the number of uses (where use = year). [Example: 100 units of a 6-use product = 600 licenses.]

Access to each title will expire on the first to occur of (1) all purchased units which would be available over the course of the number of uses
have been utilized, or (2) the number of uses has transpired utilizing the following calculation: utilizing August 1 as the start of a new year, (i) If
the invoice date falls between January 1 and September 30, the end date of the subscription term shall be calculated as the invoice year plus
the number of uses indicated [Example: 100 units of a 6-use product is invoiced on April 15, 2023. The end date based on uses purchased =
July 31, 2029]; and (ii) If the invoice date falls between October 1 and December 31, the end date of the subscription term shall be calculated
as invoice year plus the number of uses indicated + 1]. [Example: 100 units of a 6-use product is invoiced on November 15, 2023. The end
date based on uses purchased = July 31, 2030.]

For complete subscription terms, see . Your issuance of a purchase order based on this quote or your payment bfwpub.com/subscription-terms
for the courseware subscription signifies your affirmative understanding and acceptance of these terms.

 If chosen at the time of initial purchase, the accelerator option permits the one-time option to upgrade to a newThe Accelerator Option:
courseware edition at any time within your active courseware subscription term. It is your responsibility to inform your sales representative
when you are ready to proceed with the upgrade. The Accelerator Option does not apply to e-books and applies exclusively to digital
courseware and not print products.

Digital Adopters: Instructor resources will be available within your product; no action needed

Print Only Adopters: Instructor resources can be unlocked by visiting www.bfwpub.com/AdopterTRM
 

USD 7,118.37Itemized Products + Shipping Fees:

Grand Totals

Instructor Resources

Digital Subscription Terms

Miscellaneous Information

https://bfwpub.com/subscription-terms
http://www.bfwpub.com/AdopterTRM


Cengage Learning
ATTN: Order Fulfillment

10650 Toebben Drive
Independence, KY 41051

(888)-915-3276

TERMS OF USE I PRIVACY© 2024 Cengage

Processing Fee – Similar to a handling fee for print products, the Processing Fee covers the costs of safely and efficiently onboarding K-12
students into our digital product whether through rostering, LMS integration, Google Classroom integration, self-registration or code-delivery.
Specifically, the fee covers the careful handling of data to ensure privacy and accuracy along with the updating and handling of onboarding
systems

Comments

This quote shall be deemed accepted by Customer upon Cengage receiving (i) any written confirmation indicating acceptance, or (ii) a
Customer purchase order. Any terms or conditions contained in any written confirmation or Customer purchase order will have no force and
effect and will not amend or modify this quote. Once confirmed, an invoice will be sent on the start date of Customer purchase.
Notwithstanding anything in the Terms (defined below), invoices are due and payable within thirty (30) days from receipt of the applicable
invoice. This quote shall be governed by the terms and conditions for Products and/or Offerings found at 

 (the "Terms"), except (i) where Customer has a written saleshttps://cengage.widen.net/s/glsqhrqfbt/ngl-online-sales-terms---jan-2025
agreement executed by Cengage for the Products and/or Offerings referenced herein, in which case such written sales agreement will govern,
or (ii) as otherwise set forth herein.

If Customer wishes to negotiate terms, please reach out to Cengage to obtain the proper agreement. All information embodied in this
document is strictly confidential and may not be duplicated or disclosed to third parties outside recipient's organization without prior written
consent of Cengage.

https://cengageorg.my.site.com/Service/s/k12-order?orderId=00006620Order Creation Link

USD 537.00

USD 11,277.00

USD 537.00

USD 10,740.00

USD 10,740.00

Total Savings

Grand Total

Processing Fee

Total Price

Sub Total

2401 Carol Kay Blv
SEWARD, Nebraska 68434
United States

SEWARD PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 9

Ship To:

SEWARD PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 9

Bill To:

matt.dominy@sewardschools.org

4026432941

Matt Dominy

Presented To:

steven.montgomery@cengage.com

Steven Montgomery

Prepared By:

00006620Quote Number

8/1/2025Expiration Date

3/18/2025Created Date

Product ISBN Quantity Sales Price Total Price

Calculus, AP® Edition, 11th, K12 WebAssign (6-year access) 9780357922361 30.00 USD 179.00 USD 5,370.00

WA IAC K12AE PRECALC MATH CALC ULUS 6YR 9780357867440 30.00 USD 179.00 USD 5,370.00

Accept Quote

Terms & Conditions

Additional Information

https://cengage.widen.net/s/glsqhrqfbt/ngl-online-sales-terms---jan-2025
https://www.cengagegroup.com/privacy/
https://ngl.cengage.com/
https://cengage.widen.net/s/glsqhrqfbt/ngl-online-sales-terms---jan-2025
https://cengageorg.my.site.com/Service/s/k12-order?orderId=00006620


Cengage Learning
ATTN: Order Fulfillment

10650 Toebben Drive
Independence, KY 41051

(888)-915-3276

TERMS OF USE I PRIVACY© 2024 Cengage

https://cengage.widen.net/s/glsqhrqfbt/ngl-online-sales-terms---jan-2025
https://www.cengagegroup.com/privacy/
https://ngl.cengage.com/


Cengage Learning
ATTN: Order Fulfillment

10650 Toebben Drive
Independence, KY 41051

(888)-915-3276

TERMS OF USE I PRIVACY© 2024 Cengage

USD 2,182.00Shipping and
Handling

USD 43,640.00Total Price

USD 43,640.00Subtotal 

2401 Carol Kay Blv
SEWARD, Nebraska 68434
United States

SEWARD PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 9

Ship To:

SEWARD PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 9

Bill To:

matt.dominy@sewardschools.org

4026432941

Matt Dominy

Presented To:

steven.montgomery@cengage.com

Steven Montgomery

Prepared By:

00005209Quote Number

8/1/2025Expiration Date

3/4/2025Created Date

Product ISBN Quantity
Sales
Price

Total Price

Concepts & Connections (2025) - Algebra 1 Online Student Resources (7 years) 9798888031742 70.00
USD

116.00
USD

8,120.00

Concepts & Connections (2025) - Geometry Online Student Resources (7 years) 9798888031841 70.00
USD

116.00
USD

8,120.00

Concepts & Connections (2025) - Algebra 2 Online Student Resources (7 years) 9798888031940 50.00
USD

116.00
USD

5,800.00

Concepts & Connections (2025) - Algebra 1 Enhanced Student Resource Package (7
years)

9798888034507 30.00
USD

200.00
USD

6,000.00

Concepts & Connections (2025) - Geometry Enhanced Student Resource Package (7
years)

9798888034606 30.00
USD

200.00
USD

6,000.00

Concepts & Connections (2025) - Algebra 2 Enhanced Student Resource Package (7
years)

9798888034705 30.00
USD

200.00
USD

6,000.00

Concepts & Connections (2025) - Algebra 1 Teacher Resource Package (7 years) 9798888035108 1.00
USD

700.00
USD 700.00

Concepts & Connections (2025) - Geometry Teacher Resource Package (7 years) 9798888035207 1.00
USD

700.00
USD 700.00

Concepts & Connections (2025) - Algebra 2 Teacher Resource Package (7 years) 9798888035306 1.00
USD

700.00
USD 700.00

BIL ACADEMY SYNC- INITIAL KICK OFF 9798893869767 1.00
USD

750.00
USD 750.00

BIL ACADEMY SYNC- GET TO KNOW YOUR PROGRAM 9798893869729 1.00
USD

750.00
USD 750.00

https://cengage.widen.net/s/glsqhrqfbt/ngl-online-sales-terms---jan-2025
https://www.cengagegroup.com/privacy/
https://ngl.cengage.com/


Cengage Learning
ATTN: Order Fulfillment

10650 Toebben Drive
Independence, KY 41051

(888)-915-3276

TERMS OF USE I PRIVACY© 2024 Cengage

Sales Rep's Comment

This quote shall be deemed accepted by Customer upon Cengage receiving (i) any written confirmation indicating acceptance, or (ii) a
Customer purchase order. Any terms or conditions contained in any written confirmation or Customer purchase order will have no force and
effect and will not amend or modify this quote. Once confirmed, an invoice will be sent on the start date of Customer purchase.
Notwithstanding anything in the Terms (defined below), invoices are due and payable within thirty (30) days from receipt of the applicable
invoice. This quote shall be governed by the terms and conditions for Products and/or Offerings found at 

 (the "Terms"), except (i) where Customer has a written saleshttps://cengage.widen.net/s/glsqhrqfbt/ngl-online-sales-terms---jan-2025
agreement executed by Cengage for the Products and/or Offerings referenced herein, in which case such written sales agreement will govern,
or (ii) as otherwise set forth herein.

If Customer wishes to negotiate terms, please reach out to Cengage to obtain the proper agreement. All information embodied in this
document is strictly confidential and may not be duplicated or disclosed to third parties outside recipient's organization without prior written
consent of Cengage.

https://cengageorg.my.site.com/Service/s/k12-order?orderId=00005209Order Creation Link

USD 2,182.00Total Savings

USD 45,822.00Grand Total

Accept Quote

Terms & Conditions

Additional Information

https://cengage.widen.net/s/glsqhrqfbt/ngl-online-sales-terms---jan-2025
https://www.cengagegroup.com/privacy/
https://ngl.cengage.com/
https://cengage.widen.net/s/glsqhrqfbt/ngl-online-sales-terms---jan-2025
https://cengageorg.my.site.com/Service/s/k12-order?orderId=00005209


QUOTE PREPARED FOR: SUBSCRIPTION/DIGITAL CONTACT:

Seward School District Matt Dominy

410 SOUTH ST matt.dominy@sewardschools.org

SEWARD, NE 68434-2541 (402) 643-2941

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 335211

CONTACT: SALES REP INFORMATION:

Matt Dominy Jenner Poppe

matt.dominy@sewardschools.org jenner.poppe@mheducation.com

(402) 643-2941 (402) 203-7323

($1,071.00) $13,533.60

($1,060.92) $11,952.30

($1,060.92) $11,952.30

($1,500.00) $0.00

PRODUCT TOTAL* ($4,692.84) $37,438.20

ESTIMATED S&H** $2,995.06

ESTIMATED TAX** $0.00

$40,433.26

Comments:

SEND ORDER TO: McGraw Hill LLC | PO Box 182605 | Columbus, OH 43218-2605

QUOTE DATE: 04/09/2025 ACCOUNT NAME: Seward School District EXPIRATION DATE:08/07/2025

QUOTE NUMBER: SDADA-04092025024541-001 ACCOUNT #: 335211 PAGE #: 1

Section Summary

Value of All 

Materials Free Materials Product Subtotal

Reveal Math © 2020 - Algebra 1 (7 Year) $14,604.60

Reveal Math © 2020 - Geometry (7 Year) $13,013.22

Reveal Math © 2020 - Algebra 2 (7 Year) $13,013.22

Professional Development $1,500.00

$42,131.04

GRAND TOTAL*

* Price firm for 120 days from quote date. Price quote must be attached to school purchase order to receive the quoted price and free materials.

**Shipping and handling charges shown are only estimates. Actual shipping and handling charges will be applied at time of order. Taxes shown are only estimates. If applicable, 

actual tax charges will be applied at time of order.

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS PROPOSAL WITH YOUR PURCHASE ORDER

Email: orders_mhe@mheducation.com | Phone: 1-800-338-3987 | Fax: 1-800-953-8691



ISBN Qty Unit Price Free Materials Line Subtotal

978-0-07-899745-7 1 $118.89 $118.89 *Free Materials

978-0-07-899746-4 1 $118.89 $118.89 *Free Materials

Teacher Materials Subtotal: $1,071.00 $0.00

Reveal Math © 2020 - Algebra 1 (7 Year) Subtotal: $1,071.00 $13,533.60

978-0-07-899750-1 1 $117.72 $117.72 *Free Materials

978-0-07-899751-8 1 $117.72 $117.72 *Free Materials

Teacher Materials Subtotal: $1,060.92 $0.00

Reveal Math © 2020 - Geometry (7 Year) Subtotal: $1,060.92 $11,952.30

SEND ORDER TO: McGraw Hill LLC | PO Box 182605 | Columbus, OH 43218-2605

QUOTE DATE: 04/09/2025 ACCOUNT NAME: Seward School District EXPIRATION DATE:08/07/2025

QUOTE NUMBER: SDADA-04092025024541-001 ACCOUNT #: 335211 PAGE #: 2

Product Description

Reveal Math © 2020 - Algebra 1 (7 Year)

REVEAL ALGEBRA 1 STUDENT HARDCOVER BUNDLE WITH MH 7YR 

SUBSCRIPTION (Hardcover Student Edition + Student Digital License + 

MH Plus + ONE 5-Month ALEKS Assessment Tool)

978-1-26-666458-8 75 $172.83 $0.00 $12,962.25

Digital Only - REVEAL MATH ALGEBRA 1 STUDENT DIGITAL CENTER 

7YR SUBSCRIPTION(Student Digital License, MH Plus, and ONE 5-Month 

ALEKS Assessment Tool)

978-1-26-665269-1 5 $114.27 $0.00 $571.35

Teacher Materials
REVEAL ALGEBRA 1 TEACHER GUIDE VOLUME 1

REVEAL ALGEBRA 1 TEACHER GUIDE VOLUME 2

REVEAL ALGEBRA 1 TEACHER DIGITAL LICENSE 7 YEAR 

SUBSCRIPTION
978-0-07-697206-7 3 $262.23 $786.69 *Free Materials

ALEKS 6-12 ADD-ON VIA MY.MHEDUCATION.COM 5 MONTH TEACHER 

SUBSCRIPTION
978-0-07-697171-8 3 $15.51 $46.53 *Free Materials

Reveal Math © 2020 - Geometry (7 Year)

REVEAL GEOMETRY STUDENT HARDCOVER BUNDLE WITH MH 7YR 

SUBSCRIPTION (Hardcover Student Edition + Student Digital License + 

MH Plus + ONE 5-Month ALEKS Assessment Tool)

978-1-26-672645-3 50 $171.15 $0.00 $8,557.50

Digital Only - REVEAL MATH GEOMETRY STUDENT DIGITAL CENTER 

7YR SUBSCRIPTION (Student Digital License, MH Plus, and ONE 5-Month 

ALEKS Assessment Tool)

978-1-26-674090-9 30 $113.16 $0.00 $3,394.80

Teacher Materials
REVEAL GEOMETRY TEACHER GUIDE VOLUME 1

REVEAL GEOMETRY TEACHER GUIDE VOLUME 2

REVEAL GEOMETRY TEACHER DIGITAL LICENSE 7 YEAR 

SUBSCRIPTION
978-0-07-697242-5 3 $259.65 $778.95 *Free Materials

ALEKS 6-12 ADD-ON VIA MY.MHEDUCATION.COM 5 MONTH TEACHER 

SUBSCRIPTION
978-0-07-697171-8 3 $15.51 $46.53 *Free Materials

Reveal Math © 2020 - Algebra 2 (7 Year)

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS PROPOSAL WITH YOUR PURCHASE ORDER

Email: orders_mhe@mheducation.com | Phone: 1-800-338-3987 | Fax: 1-800-953-8691



ISBN Qty Unit Price Free Materials Line Subtotal

978-0-07-899755-6 1 $117.72 $117.72 *Free Materials

978-0-07-899756-3 1 $117.72 $117.72 *Free Materials

Teacher Materials Subtotal: $1,060.92 $0.00

Reveal Math © 2020 - Algebra 2 (7 Year) Subtotal: $1,060.92 $11,952.30

Professional Development Subtotal: $1,500.00 $0.00

SEND ORDER TO: McGraw Hill LLC | PO Box 182605 | Columbus, OH 43218-2605

QUOTE DATE: 04/09/2025 ACCOUNT NAME: Seward School District EXPIRATION DATE:08/07/2025

QUOTE NUMBER: SDADA-04092025024541-001 ACCOUNT #: 335211 PAGE #: 3

Product Description

REVEAL ALGEBRA 2 STUDENT HARDCOVER BUNDLE WITH MH 7YR 

SUBSCRIPTION (Hardcover Student Edition + Student Digital License + 

MH Plus + ONE 5-Month ALEKS Assessment Tool)

978-1-26-679691-3 50 $171.15 $0.00 $8,557.50

Digital Only - REVEAL MATH ALGEBRA 2 STUDENT DIGITAL CENTER 

7YR SUBSCRIPTION (Student Digital License, MH Plus, and ONE 5-Month 

ALEKS Assessment Tool)

978-1-26-680706-0 30 $113.16 $0.00 $3,394.80

Teacher Materials
REVEAL ALGEBRA 2 TEACHER GUIDE VOLUME 1

REVEAL ALGEBRA 2 TEACHER GUIDE VOLUME 2

REVEAL ALGEBRA 2 TEACHER DIGITAL LICENSE 7 YEAR 

SUBSCRIPTION
978-0-07-697434-4 3 $259.65 $778.95 *Free Materials

ALEKS 6-12 ADD-ON VIA MY.MHEDUCATION.COM 5 MONTH TEACHER 

SUBSCRIPTION
978-0-07-697171-8 3 $15.51 $46.53 *Free Materials

Professional Development
PROF LRN HALF-DAY ONLINE TRAINING 2 HOUR SESSION GRADES 6-

12 MATHEMATICS
978-1-26-599201-9 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 *Free Materials

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS PROPOSAL WITH YOUR PURCHASE ORDER

Email: orders_mhe@mheducation.com | Phone: 1-800-338-3987 | Fax: 1-800-953-8691



QUOTE PREPARED FOR:

Seward School District

410 SOUTH ST

SEWARD, NE 68434-2541

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 335211 $42,131.04

($4,692.84)

CONTACT: $37,438.20

Matt Dominy $2,995.06

matt.dominy@sewardschools.org $0.00

(402) 643-2941 $40,433.26

SUBSCRIPTION/DIGITAL CONTACT:

Matt Dominy

matt.dominy@sewardschools.org

(402) 643-2941

Comments:

Terms of Service:

Terms Of Service

School Purchase Order Number:

Name of School Official (Please Print) Signature of School Official

SEND ORDER TO: McGraw Hill LLC | PO Box 182605 | Columbus, OH 43218-2605

QUOTE DATE: 04/09/2025 ACCOUNT NAME: Seward School District EXPIRATION DATE:08/07/2025

QUOTE NUMBER: SDADA-04092025024541-001 ACCOUNT #: 335211 PAGE #: 4

VALUE OF ALL MATERIALS

FREE MATERIALS

PRODUCT TOTAL*

ESTIMATED SHIPPING & HANDLING**

ESTIMATED TAX**

GRAND TOTAL

* Price firm for 120 days from quote date. Price quote must be attached to school purchase order to receive the quoted price and free materials.

**Shipping and handling charges shown are only estimates. Actual shipping and handling charges will be applied at time of order. Taxes shown are only estimates. If applicable, 

actual tax charges will be applied at time of order.

By placing an order for digital products (the 'Subscribed Materials'), the entity that this price quote has been prepared for ('Subscriber') agrees to be bound by the Terms of Service 

and any specific provisions required by Subscriber’s state law, each located in the applicable links below. Subject to Subscriber's payment of the fees set out above, McGraw Hill 

LLC hereby grants to Subscriber a non-exclusive, non-transferable license to allow only the number of Authorized Users that corresponds to the quantity of Subscribed Materials 

set forth above to access and use the Subscribed Materials under the terms described in the Terms of Service and any specific provisions required by Subscriber’s state law, each 

located in the applicable links below. The subscription term for the Subscribed Materials shall be as set forth in the Product Description above. If no subscription term is specified, 

the initial term shall be one (1) year from the date of this price quote (the 'Initial Subscription Term'), and thereafter the Subscriber shall renew for additional one (1) year terms 

(each a 'Subscription Renewal Term'), provided MHE has chosen to renew the subscription and has sent an invoice for such Subscription Renewal Term to Subscriber.

Provisions required by Subscriber State law

ATTENTION: In our effort to protect our customer’s data, we will no longer store credit card data in any manner within in our system. Therefore, as of April 30, 2016 we will no 

longer accept credit card orders via email, fax, or mail/package delivery.  Credit card orders may be placed over the phone by calling the number listed above or via our websites by 

visiting www.mheducation.com (or www.mhecoast2coast.com).

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS PROPOSAL WITH YOUR PURCHASE ORDER

Email: orders_mhe@mheducation.com | Phone: 1-800-338-3987 | Fax: 1-800-953-8691

https://www.mheducation.com/terms-service.html
https://www.mheducation.com/provisions.html
https://www.mheducation.com/provisions.html
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
https://www.mheducation.com/provisions.html
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/
http://www.mheducation.com/


QUOTE
IXL Learning

777 Mariners Island Blvd., Suite 600

San Mateo, CA 94404

QUOTE # 1386773-3

DATE: APRIL 1, 2025

TO:

MATT DOMINY

Seward Public School District 9

410 South St

Seward, NE 68434

COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

One-time multi-year discount applied to this purchase. Full payment will be applied to multi-year contract when invoiced.

SALESPERSON TERMS SUBSCRIPTION DURATION QUOTE VALID UNTIL

John Strohm August 1, 2025 - August 1, 2028 May 1, 2025

SUBSCRIPTIONS QUANTITY LIST UNIT PRICE NET PRICE

IXL site license, including:

Grades K-4
Subjects: Math and ELA

425 $54.75 $23,268.75

Grades 5-12
Subject: Math

450 $38.25 $17,212.50

Multi-year -$4,048.12

Total List Price $40,481.25

Savings $4,048.12

Total Net Price $36,433.12

TOTALS

Total Subscriptions List Price $40,481.25

Total Savings $4,048.12

Grand Total $36,433.13



This quote with total savings of $4,048.12 is valid until May 1, 2025.

Ordering instructions

We accept payment by purchase order, check, or credit card. To submit a purchase order for this quote, click here or go to https://www.ixl.com/po-
upload and enter quote # 1386773-3. For international accounts, we can accept wire transfers for an additional fee.

https://www.ixl.com/po-upload/a_6d9027d6_lajREW3NYvT9SNDoTqbCig_wslXJ35USKju2u1b2u2GYW3qCWRDjs9YkX4SzN3Tj3CxT0
https://www.ixl.com/po-upload
https://www.ixl.com/po-upload


 
IXL Learning
777 Mariners Island Blvd., Suite 600
San Mateo, CA 94404
 
 
CUSTOMER
MATT DOMINY
Seward Public School District 9
410 South St
Seward, NE 68434
 
SUBSCRIPTION INFO
 

PAYMENT PLAN
 

Price valid until May 1, 2025
 
COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 
One-time multi-year discount applied to this purchase. Full payment will be applied to multi-year contract when invoiced.  
ACCEPTANCE OF SALES CONTRACT 
This is a binding agreement of payment between IXL Learning and the Purchaser. Your signature indicates that you have
received, reviewed, and accepted the attached Terms and Conditions of Sale and that you agree to pay the full license price listed
above within 60 days of the invoice date. Without a signature, your order may not be processed.
 
Acknowledged and agreed to:
 

SALES CONTRACT
CONTRACT #1386773-3

April 1, 2025

Salesperson Quote # Subscription duration

John Strohm 1386773-3 August 1, 2025 - August 1, 2028

Amount Invoice date

$36,433.13 August 15, 2025

TOTAL $36,433.13

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE



1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE
 
THIS IS A LEGAL DOCUMENT ("SALES CONTRACT") BETWEEN THE PURCHASER SHOWN ABOVE ("YOU") AND IXL LEARNING ("SELLER"). PLEASE
READ THIS AGREEMENT CAREFULLY. YOU AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE AGREEMENT, AS WELL AS
BY THE WEBSITE TERMS OF SERVICE, WHICH ARE INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE. NO VARIATION OF THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE
BINDING ON SELLER UNLESS AGREED TO IN WRITING SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF IXL LEARNING.
 
 

PRICING: The quoted purchase price of the license is valid through the "Price valid until" date on page 1. This price is not binding on IXL
unless you have accepted it by sending us an executed Sales Contract by that date.  
PAYMENT: If IXL decides to accept your Sales Contract, we will issue you an invoice. Complete payment of the amount of the stated
purchase price is due within sixty (60) days of the invoice date. If payment is not received by the Seller within 60 days, the invoice is
considered past due. IXL licenses with past due payments will be put on hold and are subject to termination. Termination does not
relieve the Purchaser of the obligation to pay fees due to the Seller.
 
The full invoice amount must be paid either by check or by credit card. We accept Visa, MasterCard, American Express, and Discover.
 
All checks should be mailed to:
   IXL Learning
   777 Mariners Island Blvd., Suite 600
   San Mateo, CA 94404
 
Credit card payments may be made by phone at (855) 255-8800.
 
Any late payment will incur interest at the rate of the lesser of 1% a month or the maximum permissible by law.  
CANCELLATION AND REFUND: No cancellation will be accepted, and no refund issued, if it is more than thirty (30) days beyond the date
of purchase for the license referenced in this Sales Contract. For cancellations and refunds of the license tendered under this Sales
Contract to be accepted, the Seller must receive written notification of the cancellation within 30 days of purchase. Cancellations
requested outside of the 30-day period will not be refunded, and the Purchaser will be responsible for completing the purchase as
stated in the Sales Contract.  
LICENSES: IXL grants you the right to provide access, through unique log-in IDs, to no more individuals than the quantity indicated on
the first page. The terms and conditions of use for each of these individuals are governed by our website's Terms of Service. You agree
to be responsible for their accounts, to monitor their use of their accounts, and to indemnify, defend, and hold us harmless for any
claims arising out of or related to their use of IXL Learning's website and services. To the extent that these individuals are minors, you
consent to our collection of their personal information as described in our Privacy Policy.
 
Classroom and Site licenses will be activated immediately upon receipt of your payment unless another date is specified or agreed to by
IXL. Activation confirmation will be sent to the e-mail address provided by the school or individual completing the purchase.
 
If an individual who has an IXL account through a Classroom or Site license purchased by you is no longer affiliated with you, you may
request that we deactivate the individual's account, or no longer associate it with your license, so that that license can be reassigned to
another individual associated with your institution.
 
If you are a teacher, you represent and warrant that you have permission and authorization from your school and/or district to use the
Services as part of your curriculum, and for purposes of Children's Online Privacy Protection Act ("COPPA") compliance, you represent
and warrant that you are entering into these Terms on behalf of your school and/or district.  
PRIVACY: If you are a school, district, or teacher, you acknowledge and agree that you are responsible for complying with COPPA,
meaning that you must obtain advance written consent from all parents or guardians whose children under 13 will be accessing the
website and services and you represent and warrant that you have obtained that consent. When obtaining consent, you must provide
parents and guardians with our Privacy Policy. You are to keep all consents on file and provide them to us if we request them.  
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. YOU EXPRESSLY UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT:
a. YOUR USE OF THE SERVICE IS AT YOUR SOLE RISK. THE SERVICE IS PROVIDED "AS IS," "AS AVAILABLE," AND WITH ALL FAULTS. IXL
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NONINFRINGEMENT.
b. IXL MAKES NO WARRANTY THAT (i) THE SERVICE WILL MEET YOUR REQUIREMENTS, (ii) THE SERVICE WILL BE UNINTERRUPTED, TIMELY,



7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

SECURE, OR ERROR-FREE, (iii) THE RESULTS THAT MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE USE OF THE SERVICE WILL BE ACCURATE OR RELIABLE,
(iv) THE QUALITY OF ANY PRODUCTS, SERVICES, INFORMATION, OR OTHER MATERIAL PURCHASED OR OBTAINED BY YOU THROUGH THE
SERVICE WILL MEET YOUR EXPECTATIONS, AND (V) ANY ERRORS IN THE SERVICE WILL BE CORRECTED.
c. ANY MATERIAL DOWNLOADED OR OTHERWISE OBTAINED THROUGH THE USE OF THE SERVICE IS DONE AT YOUR OWN DISCRETION
AND RISK AND THAT YOU WILL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO YOUR COMPUTER SYSTEM OR LOSS OF DATA THAT
RESULTS FROM THE DOWNLOAD OF ANY SUCH MATERIAL.
d. NO ADVICE OR INFORMATION, WHETHER ORAL OR WRITTEN, OBTAINED BY YOU FROM IXL OR THROUGH OR FROM THE SERVICE
SHALL CREATE ANY WARRANTY NOT EXPRESSLY STATED IN THE TOS. 
Some states do not allow certain limitations on warranties, so certain of the above limitations may not apply to you. 
  
LIMITATION OF LIABILITY: YOU EXPRESSLY UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT IXL SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT,
INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF PROFITS,
GOODWILL, USE, DATA, OR OTHER INTANGIBLE LOSSES RESULTING FROM THE USE OR INABILITY TO USE THIS SERVICE. IN ALL
INSTANCES, DAMAGES SHALL BE CAPPED AT ONE MONTH'S FEES.  
SEVERABILITY: If any provision of this agreement is deemed invalid, illegal, or unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed
severable from these terms and shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any remaining provisions of this Sales Contract, which
shall remain in full force and effect.  
ARBITRATION: You agree that any dispute or claim you may have against IXL arising out of or related to this Sales Contract or the use of
Services must be submitted to arbitration, before a single arbitrator appointed by JAMS/Endispute and conducted according to their
rules in San Francisco, CA, USA, and that the determination of any such arbitrator shall be binding. The courts located in San Francisco,
CA, USA, have exclusive jurisdiction over any judicial proceedings related to this agreement, and you waive any claim that such a court is
an improper venue, inconvenient, or lacks jurisdiction over you.  
GOVERNING LAW: The Sales Contract and the relationship between you and IXL are governed by the laws of the State of California
without regard to conflict of law provisions.  
ENTIRE AGREEMENT: This Sales Contract, which incorporates the Terms of Service by reference, is the final expression of the agreement
between Purchaser and Seller and supersedes all prior representations, understandings, and agreements between the Purchaser and
Seller relating to its subject matter. This Sales Contract cannot be modified, amended, or changed except in writing and signed by IXL.  

Please contact IXL Learning with any questions regarding this sales contract:
Toll-free (855) 255-8800 | Direct (650) 372-4300 | E-mail orders@ixl.com
Completed sales contracts should be emailed to your sales consultant.







We look forward to working for you!

Earnest Well Drilling Inc.
P.O. Box H
Milford, NE  68405 US
+14027612281
office@earnestwell.com
www.earnestwell.com

ADDRESS
School District of Seward
410 South Street
Seward, NE  68434

Water Well Estimate 3297

DATE 03/29/2025 

EXPIRATION DATE 04/29/2025

QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT

Redrill West Well at High School
G-177870

420 6" Well Drilled (Heavy Wall Casing) 52.50 22,050.00
30 6" Deluxe Well Screen 46.25 1,387.50

390 Pressure Grouting/ Gravel Pack 9.50 3,705.00
1 State Registration Fee Well 180.00 180.00
1 6" Female Adapter PVC 116.19 116.19

15 2" Purecore 200psi 7.23 108.45
1 Misc UG Brass Fittings 750.00 750.00
1 Misc. PVC Fittings 275.00 275.00
1 Underground Splice Kit 48.17 48.17

25 6/3 UG Wire 8.65 216.25
1 Backhoe Time 350.00 350.00
1 Machine Time & Labor (remove pump from existing well and install 

in new well)
2,950.00 2,950.00

1 Plug Old Well 1,050.00 1,050.00
1 Water Well Decommissioning Form 60.00 60.00

We plan to use existing pump, pipe, wire, pitless unit.
New well to be drilled 10' from existing well.

Drilling, Pipe, Wire etc. is priced by the foot. We will 
invoice for actual footage.
All material is guaranteed to be as specified.
Please email or sign and return if accepted
PAYMENT IS DUE IN FULL AS INVOICED

SUBTOTAL 33,246.56
TAX 0.00



We look forward to working for you!

TOTAL $33,246.56

Accepted By Accepted Date
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